
 

 

WORLD 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

K3MM 883,024 
AA3B 749,892 
LZ8E (LZ2BE) 564,132 
LU6ETB 473,368 
K6OK 269,192 
N6AR 251,090 
HS5NMF 248,697 
JA0IXW 244,922 
OG4W (OH4KZM) 232,716 
5B4AMM 227,328 
 

28 MHz 
PY5KD 58,124 
PY5DC 8,288 
N7GP 4,642 
G0LRD 3,129 
JA1FNO 1,125 
9A2ZI 728 
SP7IIT 84 
 

21 MHz 
CX7SS 117,780 
W1RM 75,276 
JM1NKT 58,625 
NT6X 41,472 
K4EA 35,457 
PY5QW 31,920 
UA4CC 26,960 
G0HDB 25,650 
PY3LX 24,010 
RA4WE 16,030 
 

14 MHz 
ZM1A (ZL3CW) 307,425 
K9OM 97,510 
UC5C 75,141 
A65DR (G7SLP) 54,336 
JH0WJF 53,277 
KE8FT 49,396 
LY1R 44,149 
DJ5CT 30,957 
YB0BAC 28,776 
R2AL 25,756 
 

7 MHz 
SP4LVG 33,222 
NB2P 16,625 
W0VQ 11,764 



 

 

S52AW 8,460 
AD4TJ 4,536 
R0DX 3,816 
N5YT 3,519 
JR4OZR 3,278 
LZ5K (LZ1RAY) 3,026 
JR4VEV 1,672 
 

3.5 MHz 
S53R 21,840 
RX0AT 112 
 

1.8 MHz 
R2DMD 572 
K0LB 132 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

NN5SS (WV4P) 534,037 
W1UE 316,216 
IK4LZH 282,129 
KA6BIM 265,667 
9A2EU 265,608 
OK1WCF 250,344 
TI2VVV 214,890 
K1HTV 209,808 
DQ9Y (DF2SD) 209,160 
DM8MH 203,984 
 

28 MHz 
AZ1D (LU1DX) 17,081 
SQ6H (SQ6PLH) 8,370 
EA8RS 7,650 
CX5ABM 4,641 
9A4BP 4,000 
PU1JSV 3,088 
JH6WHN 2,500 
CX8AF 2,250 
PY2EBD 2,184 
DH0RAK 1,958 
 

21 MHz 
PU2UAF 64,664 
3D2USU 60,314 
VU2IBI 53,088 
LX7I (DF7EE) 52,272 
YB9UA 50,448 
LV5V (LU5VV) 49,770 
PJ4DX 46,046 
ES5RY 45,201 
OQ4U 41,287 
IZ3KNK 37,842 
 



 

 

14 MHz 
UA6FZ 65,008 
PY2TC 54,891 
WA7BNM 39,600 
IN3BFW 36,868 
YU0U 36,363 
YC1AWT 25,521 
YB2CPO 24,860 
PJ4EVA 22,225 
OM5TX 18,718 
RA9H 17,860 
 

7 MHz 
S51CK 26,676 
JE7KJG 20,562 
SE0X (DD1MAT) 17,071 
NP4TX 11,036 
YD9MBM 8,288 
ES3TI 6,750 
9A5ST 6,534 
CM2IU 6,510 
OA4BAU 4,350 
YG9PBV 4,292 
 

3.5 MHz 
WB2AA 3,318 
LC0A (LA9BM) 3,186 
IK5FKE 2,132 
9M2DA 1,488 
RA4FUT 968 
SQ8NGO 638 
KT0P 360 
IK3AVM 252 
 

1.8 MHz 
N3AAA 1,524 
YT8A 112 
UA6JQ 40 
JJ1WWL 21 
 

QRP 
All Band 

S50A 127,605 
ZZ2P 101,412 
YO8SEP 93,000 
N4FUR 52,569 
WQ5L 42,585 
XQ3SK 33,124 
SV1JFL 31,464 
DS1TUW 20,400 
DF1LON 18,034 
BG3UFC 15,480 
 



 

 

28 MHz 
PY9DM 3,043 
PY2ACA 3,009 
YG3FAP 689 
N8URE 161 
N3TTT 63 
 

21 MHz 
YC8IKU 8,745 
SP4NKJ 3,892 
NN7SS (K6UFO) 3,240 
WB4OMM 2,673 
PY2CER 2,318 
4F3OM 1,296 
JA1KPF 630 
UR0IM 492 
JR2EKD 490 
PY2TDB 270 
 

14 MHz 
OZ6OM 6,816 
EA3FHP 4,350 
SV1DZB 3,340 
R3IBT 3,082 
OK1DMP 1,520 
NH6O 968 
TA1BM 555 
BG2JET 396 
YO9JAZ/P 230 
F4IPO 221 
 

7 MHz 
CO2JLV 1,760 
9A6TT 1,188 
JH3DMQ 896 
CM2DAH 336 
2E0OHH 204 
4Z4UO 84 
JG3DHN 45 
9M2CDX 18 
YC1KXS 1 
 

3.5 MHz 
SN200E (SP2MGR) 189 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

NV9L 356,764 
DR1X 285,480 
OK1KSL 183,446 



 

 

IQ1VD 96,304 
W7YED 54,778 
AC8Y 36,182 
JL3ZHU 19,706 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

S56B 225,568 
M5W 203,588 
LU6VEK 201,740 
DA0AA 179,524 
DR4W 150,519 
EF7W 150,400 
YL1ZF 138,320 
4F3BZ 92,345 
YO3FRI 65,354 
DM3X 64,272 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
N4SVC 466,544 
KI6DY 268,498 
WA3EKL 183,680 
EA3Y 109,480 
N1SOH 34,114 
 

MULTI-OP 
MULTI-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
ZW5B 2,247,210 
K1SFA 756,756 
NA5NN 520,277 
NF3R 404,772 
 

UNITED STATES 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

K3MM 883,024 
AA3B 749,892 
K6OK 269,192 
N6AR 251,090 
NY6DX 202,266 
W8GJK 182,420 
K6XX 179,444 
N3QE 174,762 
AJ6V 168,432 
NA3M 157,500 
 

28 MHz 



 

 

N7GP 4,642 
 

21 MHz 
W1RM 75,276 
NT6X 41,472 
K4EA 35,457 
WO4O 8,626 
NK6A 1,088 
K5WW 270 
NW2P (N6EE) 120 
 

14 MHz 
K9OM 97,510 
KE8FT 49,396 
NG4C 8,019 
NN5E 3,168 
KK4ODQ 2,898 
W1RH 923 
 

7 MHz 
NB2P 16,625 
W0VQ 11,764 
AD4TJ 4,536 
N5YT 3,519 
 

1.8 MHz 
K0LB 132 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

NN5SS (WV4P) 534,037 
W1UE 316,216 
KA6BIM 265,667 
K1HTV 209,808 
NA5M 123,533 
KC3PIB 118,105 
N7UVH 98,304 
KI7PMQ 74,052 
KB4S 66,432 
WA3LXD 64,890 
 

28 MHz 
K4DMN 3 
 

21 MHz 
K5ND 1,875 
N3CZ 876 
KM6TS 444 
WB4MM 45 
 

14 MHz 
WA7BNM 39,600 



 

 

AI3Q 13,717 
N9GQA 13,148 
K1WTK 9,906 
KK4ZWC 6,214 
NO7GX 4,401 
AF5CC 4,176 
KI0J 4,140 
KF6JXM 3,014 
KN4RNO 1,700 
 

7 MHz 
N3KUN 2,010 
AA6IO 1,428 
KO4RJE 1,264 
N7VM 152 
 

3.5 MHz 
WB2AA 3,318 
KT0P 360 
 

1.8 MHz 
N3AAA 1,524 
 

QRP 
All Band 

N4FUR 52,569 
WQ5L 42,585 
N4IJ 7,137 
K2DS 2,128 
AD8IZ 986 
N3YQG 972 
AB8MO 588 
KO1H 152 
KC1DVT 7 
 

28 MHz 
N8URE 161 
N3TTT 63 
 

21 MHz 
NN7SS (K6UFO) 3,240 
WB4OMM 2,673 
N1RDN 98 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

NV9L 356,764 
W7YED 54,778 
AC8Y 36,182 



 

 

 
LOW POWER 
All Band 

KO4HPP 26,158 
W7DK 464 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
N4SVC 466,544 
KI6DY 268,498 
WA3EKL 183,680 
N1SOH 34,114 
 

MULTI-OP 
MULTI-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
K1SFA 756,756 
NA5NN 520,277 
NF3R 404,772 
 

EUROPE 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

LZ8E (LZ2BE) 564,132 
OG4W (OH4KZM) 232,716 
CT2FEY 210,294 
F4HIK 186,662 
PB7Z 153,318 
DF8QB 142,713 
OK4YL 108,819 
I3VJW 100,631 
IK4MTK 83,720 
HB9CZF 81,900 
 

28 MHz 
G0LRD 3,129 
9A2ZI 728 
SP7IIT 84 
 

21 MHz 
UA4CC 26,960 
G0HDB 25,650 
RA4WE 16,030 
IT9VCE 15,288 
DJ2QV 3,456 
PA5DX 1,720 
 

14 MHz 



 

 

UC5C 75,141 
LY1R 44,149 
DJ5CT 30,957 
R2AL 25,756 
5Q1M 24,660 
7S9A (SA6FOL) 22,704 
ES2MC 9,870 
LC9S (LA9GSA) 5,539 
S51NM 5,208 
EU7X 3,264 
 

7 MHz 
SP4LVG 33,222 
S52AW 8,460 
LZ5K (LZ1RAY) 3,026 
SP3JDZ 441 
 

3.5 MHz 
S53R 21,840 
 

1.8 MHz 
R2DMD 572 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

IK4LZH 282,129 
9A2EU 265,608 
OK1WCF 250,344 
DQ9Y (DF2SD) 209,160 
DM8MH 203,984 
DF9HI 125,852 
OE1GAQ 124,928 
EC3A 123,240 
LC6C (LA6VQ) 115,200 
LY2J 114,798 
 

28 MHz 
SQ6H (SQ6PLH) 8,370 
9A4BP 4,000 
DH0RAK 1,958 
ES5MG 1,808 
F1RAD 1,088 
F6IRG 253 
YU1EA 245 
G8HGN 119 
 

21 MHz 
LX7I (DF7EE) 52,272 
ES5RY 45,201 
OQ4U 41,287 
IZ3KNK 37,842 
YT9A 33,420 



 

 

YO3CBS 29,680 
LZ2JA 26,588 
3Z9W 17,160 
UT2IV 13,284 
G0CER 11,466 
 

14 MHz 
UA6FZ 65,008 
IN3BFW 36,868 
YU0U 36,363 
OM5TX 18,718 
PD1ANF 17,292 
IX1EJZ 16,851 
DF4WC 14,292 
S50R 13,794 
YO8DHA 11,844 
IK2CMI 8,736 
 

7 MHz 
S51CK 26,676 
SE0X (DD1MAT) 17,071 
ES3TI 6,750 
9A5ST 6,534 
S54NJA 4,032 
PA3DTR 3,439 
9A7ABN 1,568 
DK3WH 372 
9A4MZ 368 
G7RTI 100 
 

3.5 MHz 
LC0A (LA9BM) 3,186 
IK5FKE 2,132 
RA4FUT 968 
SQ8NGO 638 
IK3AVM 252 
 

1.8 MHz 
YT8A 112 
UA6JQ 40 
 

QRP 
All Band 

S50A 127,605 
YO8SEP 93,000 
SV1JFL 31,464 
DF1LON 18,034 
EA5IUJ 10,730 
SM0LPO 9,690 
EA1GT (EA1GT/QRP) 9,477 
E70E 6,322 
OM1HMI 5,661 
MM7BWK 4,961 



 

 

 
21 MHz 

SP4NKJ 3,892 
UR0IM 492 
DO3RCX 182 
EC4AA 6 
 

14 MHz 
OZ6OM 6,816 
EA3FHP 4,350 
SV1DZB 3,340 
R3IBT 3,082 
OK1DMP 1,520 
TA1BM 555 
YO9JAZ/P 230 
F4IPO 221 
M7SYR 160 
 

7 MHz 
9A6TT 1,188 
2E0OHH 204 
 

3.5 MHz 
SN200E (SP2MGR) 189 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

DR1X 285,480 
OK1KSL 183,446 
IQ1VD 96,304 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

S56B 225,568 
M5W 203,588 
DA0AA 179,524 
DR4W 150,519 
EF7W 150,400 
YL1ZF 138,320 
YO3FRI 65,354 
DM3X 64,272 
S57ZT 60,916 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
EA3Y 109,480 
 


